

MUSEUM SELECTION

Museum Selection SKU	29664
Full Product Name	Tipsy Truffles Chocolate Assortment
Ingredients, with allergens in bold	<p>Classic Champagne. Ingredients: milk chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), dark chocolate (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla), BUTTER (MILK), sugar, evaporated MILK, Brandy (2.3%), white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), Marc de Champagne (1.6%), glucose syrup.</p> <p>Espresso Martini. Ingredients: dark chocolate (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla), sugar, BUTTER (MILK), glucose syrup, vegetable oil (palm SG), liqueur 2% (coffee, rum, vanilla sugar), alcohol (2%), coffee (2%), coloured white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring).</p> <p>Pistachio & Almond. Ingredients: white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring), sugar, BUTTER (MILK), glucose, PISTACHIO paste (2.8%) (glucose syrup, invert sugar syrup, ALMOND pulp, PISTACHIO pulp (5%), HAZELNUT pulp, concentrates (carrot, spirulina), natural flavouring), vegetable oil (palm SG), Amaretto (1.4%), coloured white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring, colourings E102*, E132, E133)), ALMOND flavouring.</p>

	<p>Bucks Fizz. Ingredients: dark chocolate (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla), sugar, BUTTER (MILK), glucose syrup, vegetable oil (palm SG), Marc de Champagne (2%), alcohol (2%), coloured white chocolate (sugar, cocoa butter, whole MILK powder, emulsifier (SOYA lecithin), natural vanilla flavouring, colouring (E110*), orange oil (0.1%).</p> <p>Allergens in BOLD. May also contain traces of TREE NUTS. Warning. Colours E102* and E110* may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.</p> <p>Dark chocolate contains: Cocoa solids 53% minimum. Milk chocolate contains: Cocoa solids 33.5% minimum. Milk solids 21.7% minimum. White chocolate contains: Cocoa solids 28% minimum. Milk solids 22.8% minimum.</p>
May contain statements	Tree Nuts
Net Quantity in grams	155g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage instructions	Cool and Dry
Manufacturer's name and address	The House of Saunds Holland Way Blandford Forum DT11 7SX
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	n
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	n
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	n
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	n
Suitable for crustacean allergy sufferers	y

Suitable for mollusc allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for celery allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for lupin allergy sufferers	y
Suitable for mustard allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for peanut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for sesame allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for sulphur dioxide allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for sulphite allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for tree nut allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol If no, % and name	3 % Brandy, Marc de Champagne, Amaretto
Free from artificial colours if no, list numbers	E102 & E110
Free from artificial flavours, if no, list them	Yes

Date of last Review		Version Number		
04.04.24		V1		